STATES OF JERSEY ORDER PAPER

Tuesday 8th June 2010 SUPPLEMENTARY

C. DOCUMENTS PRESENTED OR LAID

D.

States of Jersey Review of Waterfront Enterprise Board. Presented: 7th June 2010. <i>Council of Ministers</i> .	R.67/2010.
Jersey Financial Services Commission: annual Report and Accounts for 2009. Presented: 8th June 2010. <i>Minister for Economic Development</i> .	R.68/2010.
States of Jersey Financial Report and Accounts 2009. Presented: 8th June 2010. <i>Minister for Treasury and Resources</i> .	R.69/2010.
States Employees' Remuneration: 2009. Presented: 8th June 2010. <i>Chief Minister</i> .	R.70/2010.
Sea Fisheries Bag Limits (S.R.4/2010): response of the Minister for Economic Development. Presented: 8th June 2010. <i>Minister for Economic Development</i> .	S.R.4/2010. Res.
NOTIFICATION OF LODGED PROPOSITIONS	
North of Town Masterplan (P.57/2010): second amendment. Lodged: 8th June 2010. Deputy A.K.F. Green of St. Helier.	P.57/2010. Amd.(2)
Draft Unlawful Public Entertainments (Jersey) Regulations 201 Lodged: 7th June 2010. <i>Minister for Home Affairs</i> .	P.72/2010.
Property and Infrastructure Regeneration: the States of Jersey Development Company Limited. Lodged: 7th June 2010. <i>Council of Ministers</i> .	P.73/2010.
Central Market: Sub Post Office facility – petition. Lodged: 8th June 2010. Deputy P.V.F. Le Claire of St. Helier.	P.74/2010.

E. WITHDRAWAL OF LODGED PROPOSITIONS

In accordance with Standing Order 34(1), the proposer of the following proposition lodged 'au Greffe' has informed the Greffier of the States that it is to be withdrawn -

Property and Infrastructure Regeneration: the States of Jersey Development P.79/2009.

Company Limited (as amended). Lodged: 2nd June 2009. *Council of Ministers*.

F. APPOINTMENT OF MINISTERS, COMMITTEES AND PANELS

Nomination by the Chief Minister of Deputy Jacqueline Ann Hilton of St. Helier as Minister for Housing.

H. PETITIONS

Deputy Paul Vincent Francis Le Claire of St. Helier will present a petition in relation to the closure of the Central Market Post Office.

M.N. DE LA HAYE Greffier of the States

7th June 2010